506745303 06/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6792119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE BALL	06/30/2021
JUSTIN ANTHONY NILES	06/30/2021
SADIE ELISE HENRY	06/30/2021
SANGEETA RANJIT	06/30/2021
SARAT CHANDRA SUBRAMANIAM	06/30/2021
MICHAEL VINCENT MCLAUGHLIN	06/30/2021
RACHEL ANNE BROWN TELLER	06/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17364745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)573-2005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-538-9035

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410219-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE M. KWONG
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie M. Kwong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 13 source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif source=2021-06-30-410219-US-NP-ExecutedAssignment#page13.tif

i <u>Steve Ball</u> ("ASSIGE subject matter ("INVENTIO " <u>ACCOUNT PROVISIONING</u>	IOR") am the original invento		
ASSIGNEE'S IN LLC. One Micr LEGAL REPRE on the following C this APPLICAT known;	and was given	ft Technology Licensing igton 98052 (ASSICINEE'S e in parentheses (filed on No	
Microsoft Technology behalf of itself and its success of acquiring, the entire and priority, in the INVENTION and derived therefrom, such as co United States, its territories, a	Licensing: LLC, a Washingto cors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" exclusive rights, title and if the APPLICATION (and all continuing applications, in wind all foreign countries ("APPLICATION, and requests, ASSIGN filling date, and cortices are	n limited liability company, on), is entitled to, and is desirous interest, including the right of other applications and patents	
	Page 1 of 9		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 410219-US-NP For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSICNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). June 30, 2021 Inventor's Signature Date Steve Ball Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) Page 2 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 410219-US-NP

I <u>Justin Anthony Niles</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ACCOUNT PROVISIONING MANAGER</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,
	ASSIGNER	E'S legal	represental	tive, Mici	rosoft Te	chnology	Licensing,
	LLC, One	Microso	oft Way, Redi	nond, W	ashington	98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL R	EPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here in	parenth	ieses (filed
	on	••••	and gi	ven Appli	ication No	·	by
	the follow	ving Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	ed States	Patent an	d Traden	nark Office)
	this APPL	ICATION	d's Applicati	on No.,	filing date	e, and O	ffice, when
	known;						
	was filed	on	***************************************	and was	given App	lication	
	No	************	by the f	ollowing	Office		
	9		~~~~	···············			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Filing Date	Office	***************************************

MS Docket No.: 410219-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Justin Anthony Niles Justin Anthony Niles	<u>6/30/21</u> Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>410219-US-NP</u>

I <u>Sadie Elise Henry</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ACCOUNT PROVISIONING MANAGER</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	u ".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Sortia Herry	06/30/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sadie Elise Henry	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Sangesta Ramid</u> ("ASSIGNOR") are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter. ("INVENTION") disclosed analog chained in a patent application entitled "<u>ACCOUNT PROVISIONING MANAGER</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which

8	will b	e filed. ASSI	GNOR here	by authorizes	, and requests	ASSIGNATES
						Microsoft Was
						NIAHVISLU
						Application No.
						Land I tack (Carl
*****		APPLICATI	on a Abbu	сани во п	mant come an	d Office, when
	known;					
	60 S E	lest on	****		pplication No	
	Nus ()					
		by the fi	illowing (M			

Microsoft Technology Licensing LLC a Vindingen limited families company on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSERVE"), is entitled to and is degrees of sequence, the entire and exclusive rights rate and interest including the right of priority in the RVESTEOS and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and parents derived therefrom such as continuous applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States its territories and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATORS").

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests. ASSIGNOR'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known.

Application No. Filing Date Office.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR bereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom such as communical applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States as territories, and all foreign countries CAPPLICATION DERIVATIVES ().

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all metroments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for influences reporting letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting tritle to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1 X / 1
Inventor's Suptamer Date
Historiea i Statement Links
La Carte Car
Surgeon Rappi MADIN A ISH
Printed Name in English Printed Name in Name Language
(if other than fragish)
- 10

MS Docket No.: <u>410219-US-NP</u>

I <u>Sarat Chandra Subramaniam</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ACCOUNT PROVISIONING MANAGER</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Mici	rosoft	Techno	ology	Lice	nsing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	ashing	ton 980)52 (A	ASSIC	NEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here	in pai	renthe	eses	(filed
	on_			and gi	ven Appli	cation	No			by
	the f	ollov	ving Offi	ice <u>US – Unit</u>	ed States	Patent	and Tr	adem	ark (Office)
	this	APP	LICATION	N's Applicati	on No.,	filing (date, ai	nd Of	fice,	when
	knov	vn;								
	was	filed	on		and was	given A	Applica	tion		
	No_		***************************************	by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				,					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

/>	6/32/2
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sarat Chandra Subramaniam	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 410219-US-NP I Michael Vincent McLaughlin ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ACCOUNT PROVISIONING MANAGER" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. _____ by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filling date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

-23	•	νч.	 ١,		
	XX	XX.		. 32	

MS Docket No.: 410219-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Michael Vincent McLaughlin

Printed Name in English

6/30/2021

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 410219-US-NP

I <u>Rachel Anne Brown Teller</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ACCOUNT PROVISIONING MANAGER</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	и и,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			·····

MS Docket No.: 410219-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	6/30/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rachel Anne Brown Teller	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)